Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560 E-Mail: office@plumlakewi.gov Website: www.plumlakewi.gov

## **Notice of Town Board Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that the Town Board Meeting of the Town of Plum Lake will be held at the Town Hall in Sayner on Tuesday, July 11, 2023, at 5:30 pm



- 1. Open Meeting Verification
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda to Be Discussed in Any Order
- 5. Approval of minutes from previous meeting(s)
- 6. Citizen comments or concerns
- 7. Discussion and Possible Action on the following:
  - A. Approval of Resolution in Support of Vilas County Land Acquisition of 320 Acres in the Town of Plum Lake
  - B. Lions Commitment to Pay for Utilities for Razorback/Memorial Park
  - C. Approval of Raffle License for Fire Department
  - D. Approve Temporary (Picnic) Class "B" Beer/Wine License for the Plum Lake Fire Department Spaghetti Dinner on August 7, 2023
  - E. Approve Temporary (Picnic) Class "B" Beer License for the Plum Ski-ters for Waterski Shows on July 28-29, 2023, and September 2, 2023
  - F. Plowing Issues with pine trees along Plum Lake Drive
  - G. Approve Additional email for the Town Offices (Clerk)
  - H. Increase Cost of Operator's (Bartender's) Licenses
  - I. Approval of State Municipal Agreement for the TAP Grant (Walking and Biking Circulation Study)
  - J. Discussion and Possible Approval of Planning Committee Work Plan for former Alexander Property
  - K. Approval of Resolution to Make Improvements to Nixon Lake Road III
- 8. Approval of Monthly Vouchers
- 9. Adjourn

Dated this 7th day of July, 2023

## K. Lechner, Clerk

I, K. Lechner, Clerk of the Town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office and the Town Hall in Sayner, with additional notice on the town website (<u>www.plumlakewi.gov</u>), to the *Vilas County News-Review*, and *The Lakeland Times* and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI.